505229795 12/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5276565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505117478

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALLACE YOKOYAMA	04/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
Street Address:	1400 INDEPENDENCE AVE. S.W.
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16145595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-7835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-640-7820

Email: bwdocket@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. SCOLNICK
Address Line 1: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP
Address Line 2: 899 CASSATT ROAD

Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141990.00211	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SEEBARAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Seebaran/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=141990_00211_Original_CoverSheet_resubmitted_11-Dec-2018#page1.tif source=141990_00211_Original_CoverSheet_resubmitted_11-Dec-2018#page2.tif

PATENT 505229795 REEL: 047739 FRAME: 0744

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5164239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALLACE YOKOYAMA	05/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
Street Address:	1400 INDEPENDENCE AVE. S.W.
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16145595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-7835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-640-7820

Email: bwdocket@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. SCOLNICK
Address Line 1: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP
Address Line 2: 899 CASSATT ROAD

Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 141990.00211	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SEEBARAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Seebaran/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Secretary_of_Agriculture#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047739 FRAME: 0745

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Wallace Yokoyama residing at Berkeley, California having invented an

improvement THERAPEUTIC USE OF CHARDONNAY SEED PRODUCTS for which I have

made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture

Case No. 211.12; and Serial No. 14/398,093 filed on October 30, 2014;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my share of said invention are assignable

to the United States by virtue of my having made the invention while in the employ of the United

States Department of Agriculture and/or under applicable law and regulations of the United States

Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous

of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I hereby assign said

WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of

Agriculture.

Wallace Yokoyama

Rev. 04/2012